the Government Code, or changes the definition of a crime within the meaning of Section 6 of Article XIII B of the California
Constitution.

SEC. 16. Notwithstanding any other law, the funds in the following citations are reappropriated for the purpose of extending the
period to liquidate encumbrances of these funds to March 31, 2025:

(a) Twenty-four million four hundred sixty-two thousand dollars ($24,462,000) in Provision 3 of Item 4300-101-0890, Budget Act of
2021 (Chs. 21 and 240, Stats. 2021).

(b) Five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) in Provision 2 of Item 4300-001-0890, Budget Act of 2022 (Chs. 43 and 249, Stats.
2022).

(c) Two million four hundred forty-three thousand dollars ($2,443,000) in Provision 3 of Item 4300-101-0890, Budget Act of 2022
(Chs. 43 and 249, Stats. 2022).

SEC. 17. This act is a bill providing for appropriations related to the Budget Bill within the meaning of subdivision (e) of Section
12 of Article IV of the California Constitution, has been identified as related to the budget in the Budget Bill, and shall take effect